HN58V257 Series
32768-word × 8-bit Electrically Erasable and
Programmable CMOS ROM
Rev. 6.0
May. 25, 1995
The Hitachi HN58V257 is a electically erasable
and programmable ROM organized as 32768-word
× 8-bit.  It realizes high speed, low power

new product. Specifiactions and information contained
herein are subject to chang without notice.
Ordering Information
Operating Temperature Access Compatible
Type No. Voltage Range Time Package Type No.*1
———————————————————————————————————————————————–
HN58V256AP-12/-15 2.7 to 5.5 V 0 to 70˚C 120/150 ns 600 mil 28-pin HN58C256P-20
plastic DIP(DP-28)
———————————————————————————————————————————————–
HN58V256AFP-12/-15 2.7 to 5.5V 0 to 70˚C 120/150 ns 400 mil 28-pin HN58C256FP-20
————————————————————————– plastic SOP ————————
HN58V256AFPI-12/-15 2.7 to 5.5 V –40 to 85˚C (FP-28D) HN58C256FPI-20
———————————————————————————————————————————————–
HN58V256AT-12/-15 2.7 to 5.5 V 0 to 70˚C 120/150 ns 28-pin
————————————————————————– plastic
HN58V256AT-12SR 2.7 to 5.5 V –20 to 85˚C TSOP
/-15SR (—)*2
———————————————————————————————————————————————–
HN58V257AT-12/-15 2.7 to 5.5 V 0 to 70˚C 120/150 ns 8 × 14 mm 32-pin HN58C257T-20
plastic TSOP HN58V257T-35
————————————————————————– (TFP-32DA) ————————
HN58V257AT-12SR 2.7 to 5.5 V –20 to 85˚C HN58C257T-20SR
/-15SR HN58V257T-35SR
———————————————————————————————————————————————–
Notes: 1. This type No. can be replaced by the corresponding A–version. (ex. HN58C256P to HN58V256AP)
2. Package type and dimension are under development.
2
HN58V256A, HN58V257A Series
3
HN58V256A, HN58V257A Series
Pin Arrangement
Pin Description